

Tradition SEF, Inc.

Notice to Participants 17-02

January 30, 2017

To : Tradition SEF Authorized Representatives **From** : Tradition SEF Operations and Compliance

INTRODUCTION OF THE TRADITION SEF STREAMGLOBAL CREDIT DEFAULT SWAP (CDS) PLATFORM ON FEBRUARY 6, 2017

Authorized Representatives:

Tradition SEF will launch trading of CDX North American IG and CDX North American HY credit default swaps on its StreamGlobal Credit Default Swap Trading Platform commencing on February 6, 2017.

The StreamGlobal CDS Platform offers CDS order entry and execution functionality as well as access to Tradition SEF's CDS Mid-Price Match order book.

Further information regarding the rules and functionality for CDS trading on Tradition SEF can be found in the StreamGlobal Platform Supplement on the Tradition SEF website at: http://www.traditionsef.com/assets/regulatory/Rulebook-StreamGlobal-Platform-Supplement-V-2.1.pdf

For SEF administrative or compliance questions please contact:

Eric Earnhardt, CCO: (212) 791 3497 or eric.earnhardt@tradition-na.com **Jeff Mehan, CAO:** (212) 943 4567 or jeff.mehan@tradition.com

For legal matters, please contact:

Scot Halvorsen, Sr. Regulatory Counsel: (212) 377 2337 or scot.halvorsen@tradition.com